[SRVAVE T JULIN LRI AT LI AT N & LRV Y] 1, [

1. CONTRACY 1D COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 [ 3
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. ) 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.[ 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie)
P00002 09/09r2007 Memo 82207
6. ISSUED BY cOnE | 7014 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Totherthantteme) COOE [ _
Department of Homeland Security Dept of Homeland Securiry
Customs & Border Protection Customs & Border Protection
1300 Pennsylvanig Ave NW Office of Procurentent - NP 1310
NP 1310 1300 Pennsylvanis Ave. NW
Washington nc 20229 Wushington DC 20229

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo., shreet, county. Stete and Zip Coda) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
D10 IMAGING RESEARCH INC

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

425 BARCLAY BLVD

LINCOLNSIORE IL 60069 X| HSBPL0OSDOC9SS /
CODE (48175246 | FaciLiTY cODE 108. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)  (9/09/2005
11, THIS (TEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThnsbove Rumoored SoicRaton ls ermemded 3 $61 (o (0 fam 14 The liour end date 3peciied for recaiy of Offors D {s axtenced, D L

enended. ONers must BCANOWIAGE MICHET Of Lva SMENAMANE Bior 10 1ha NOur #nd da1a LPeciied in Me 30/Hguon or gt amended, By 0ne Of the foiowing mathods:

(a) By compisting llgms B ang 15. end rewming copied of the amendment: (&) By ackn owiedging recaigt af this amtendment on sach capy of tw offer
submified: of (C) By 36Murale kofar or kg I/m which INCAIGes a reference 10 1he $oiCLgan mnd Dmgndrrere Aumbare. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER_ it by vitue of this amendrmoni you dudire 10 change en offer akmady submiiad, such changs mey be made By (pkegnam or kelter, provigey aach

{ologram of laner Makes referance 1o the solkcilation and this amendment, 8nd ia recsived prior 10 the opaning hour and dats specifed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirsa)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFTES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PLRSUANY TO: (Spedty authory) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN YHE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N (TEM t0a.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Sueh s changes /1 payng aimce,
_appropriaton unts, efc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103 (h).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1$ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:

D OTHER (Spociy lype of modiication and auitronty)
Clause A. 7

E. IMPORTANT Con¥acior D s not > raquired 1o wN iNk documont and rotm 1 capias |0 issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTICN OF AMENOMENT/MOOIFICATION (Qnganized By UCF section headings, Incivding Solcitation/contract subject matter where feasivo |

X

1. Period of Performance

In accordance with contract clause A.7 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the
Contract, the Pericd of Performance nf thias contract is hereby exctended from
September 2, 2007, to September 8, 2008.

Excep! a3 provided horoi, el torma end conditions of (he documen! roforanced in Item DA or 10A, Be herelofere changed. romans unchanged ard In Al force Bnd effea.
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typ8 or pnini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ¢ prini}

-Vice Presdent ——

BT UONTIAUTIRIOL ET RN 15C. DATE 16C. DATE
SIGNED

9/5/07

——

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribgd by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




AN Y Ve WV hr SRR I B Y A 1 Y M R LA 1 avogi1Jd i, \J/Lf

1. CONTRACT (D CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFF, DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES
TO0002 05/0972007 Memo 82207 2 1 3

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Grpanzed by (JCF section headings, inckuding oichsfanioonirect subject matter whoes foasibes )

2. 3052.219-70 SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN REPORTING (JUN 2006)

(a) The Contractor shall enter the information for the Subceontracting Report for
Individual Contracts (formally the Standard Form 294 {(SF 294)) and the Summary
Subcontract Report (formally the Standurd Foxm 295 (SF-295)) into the Electronic
Subveontracting Reporting System (eSRS} at http://www.esrs.gov.

(L) The Contractor shall include this clause in all subcontracts that inelude
the clause at (FAR) 48 CFR $2.219-9.

3. Section 508 Campliance

section 508 of the Rehablliratvion act (29 U.S.C. 794d), ae amended by the
workforce Investment Ack of 1998 (P.L. 105-220)., August 7, 1398, requires that
when Federal agencies develop., procure, maintain, or use electronic and
information technology, they mugt ensure that it 1o accessible to people with
digabilities. Federal employees and members of the public who have disabilities
mist have access to and use of information and services that 13 comparable to
the acceas and use available to non-disabled Federal employees and members of
the public.

No Applicable Technical $tandavds were derermined for this ceontract work
stacement or subsequent delivery order work scatements. These acquisitions have
exceptions to Section 508 that will be applied.

Exceptions for these work statemente have been determined by DHS and only the
exceptione described herein ghall be applied. Any regquest for addicional
exceptions shall be sent to the COTR and a deterwination will be wmade in
accordance with DHS MD 4010.2. DHS has identified the following exceptions that
may be applied:

36 CFR 1194.3(e)] - Fundamental Alteration, applies to the portions of these work
scatement where the i{tem requires changee to comply with Section 508 and would
rendexr the acquired item useleas for its incended puxpose. After reviewing the
business needs for this work statement, the acquired or developed product ias
meanc to provide information through sichr, sound and text concurrently in order
for a user to interpret collectively. In order toc comply with Section 508,
supporting the functional performance criteria would render this product uselegs
and thereby fail to support business requirements. DHS has authorized Lhis
exception tor the imaging systems within these work statements. In additiom,
the craining provided was determined to be a simulated effort to the imaging
syslem with the same reguirements and iz thereby authorized to apply this
excention.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



s 3

POI02 09A09/2007 Memo 82207 3|

LN T TALKMIA HUQL WV, 4419 4/ 4
1. CONTRACT 0 CODE
AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Contlnuation
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. OATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Omanized oy UCF saction hesdingy, Inchaing sofcHalon/eontract sumMCt maner whare f asicke.)

36 CFR 1194.3(b) - TIncidencal rto Contract, all EIT that i3 exclusively owned and
uged by the contractor to fulfill these work stataments doea not require
compliance with Section 508. This exception does not apply to any EIT
deliverable, cervice or item that will be used by any Federal employee(g) or
member (3) of the public. This exception only applies to theosc contractors
assigned to fulfill the oblications of these work atatements and for the
purposes of this requiremenc, are not considered members of the public.

35 CFR 1194.3(f) - Back Office, applies to any EIT item thal will be located in
epacer frequented only by service personnel for maintenance, repair, or
ocecasicnal monitoriag of equipment. This exception daes not include remote user
interfaces that are acces<ible outside the encloged “space *

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



	part 6.PDF.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73




